

# DeKalb County Government

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2021-3533	Version: 1	Name:			
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Action		
File created:	12/9/2021		In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	1/11/2022		Final action:			
Title:	Commission District(s): 5 & 7 Intergovernmental Agreement with Rockdale County, Georgia To Provide Sewage Services for Honey Creek Drainage Basin					
Indexes:						
Attachments:	1. Rockdale I	GA				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/11/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
1/4/2022	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
12/21/2021	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for deferral	Pass
12/21/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred to the next meeting	Pass

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

**Department:** Watershed Management

## <u>SUBJECT:</u>

#### **Commission District(s):** 5 & 7

Intergovernmental Agreement with Rockdale County, Georgia To Provide Sewage Services for Honey Creek Drainage Basin

#### Information Contact: David Hayes

**Phone Number:** 770-414-6240

#### **PURPOSE:**

To consider approving an intergovernmental agreement between DeKalb County, Georgia and Rockdale County, Georgia to provide sewage services to Rockdale County's Honey Creek Drainage Basin and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

The Intergovernmental Agreement is intended to establish the management protocol of certain sewage services and signifies a mutually beneficial, efficient and cooperative working relationship between the two governments.

#### FISCAL IMPACT:

Pursuant to Intergovernmental Agreement.

### **<u>RECOMMENDATION:</u>**

Adopt the attached Intergovernmental Agreement, dated October 26, 2021, as Date of Execution; and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents in connection with the Intergovernmental Agreement in a form acceptable to the County Attorney or her designee.